

PRICOL LIMITED

Passion to Excel

109, Race Course, Coimbatore 641018, India

+91 422 4336000

+91 422 4336299

city@pricol.co.in

pricol.com

CIN: L34200TZ2011PLC022194

PL/SEC/TGT/2021-2022/022 Tuesday, 29th June 2021 ★ CUSTOMERS ★ EMPLOYEES ★ SHAREHOLDERS ★ SUPPLIERS

The Manager Listing Department	Corporate Relationship Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
"Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G	1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Script Code: PRICOLLTD	Script Code: 540293

Dear Sirs.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

The Company has received disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from the following Promoters of the company, for Inter-se transfer of shares (Indirect).

Name of the Acquirers / Transferors	Disclosures Received under SEBI Takeover Regulations
Mr.Vikram Mohan	Regulation 29(1) and 29(2)
Mr.Vijay Mohan	Regulation 29(2)
Mrs.Vanitha Mohan	Regulation 29(2)
Mr.Viren Mohan	Regulation 29(2)

The details of Inter-se transfer (Indirect) are as follows:

- a) Inter-se transfer of shares of Pricol Holdings Limited among immediate relatives. Pricol Holdings Limited, a promoter group of Pricol Limited, holds 11,001,762 shares (9.03%) of Re.1 each of Pricol Limited.
- b) Transfer by way of Gift to Mr. Vikram Mohan, from:
 - Mr.Vijay Mohan 22,495 Shares of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited.
 - Mrs.Vanitha Mohan 22,496 Shares of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited.
 - Mr.Viren Mohan 1 Share of Rs. 100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited.

Total – 44,992 Shares of Rs. 100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited.

As only the shares of Pricol Holdings Limited are transferred between the immediate relatives / promoters of Pricol Limited, there will not be any change in the Promoters Shareholding of the company.









/2/

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith the copy of disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Yours faithfully,

For Pricol Limited

T.G.Thamizhanban Company Secretary ICSI M.No: F7897

Encl: as above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name o	of the Target Company (TC)	Pricol Limited		
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in t (PAC) with the acquirer	Vikram Mohan		
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter		
Name(TC are	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details	of the acquisition as follows:	Number % w.r.t. total share/voting capital share/voting wherever applicable(*) % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
of acqu a) b)	the acquisition under consideration, holding uirer along with PACs of: Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	76,25,506	6.26	6.26
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	76,25,506	6.26	6.26
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Total (a+b+c+d)	Receipt by way of Gift from immediate relative: a. Mr.Vijay Mohan – 22,495 Shares of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited b. Mrs.Vanitha Mohan – 22,496 Shares of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited c. Mr.Viren Mohan - 1 Share of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited. Total – 44,992 Shares of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited. Pricol Holdings Limited. Pricol Holdings Limited, a promoter group of Pricol Limited, holds 11,001,762 shares (9.03%) of Re.1 each of Pricol Limited.		

...Contd2



/2/			
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	76,25,506	6.26	6.26
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	76,25,506	6.26	6.26
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	immediate r a. Mr.Vija Rs.100/ b. Mrs.Var Rs.100/ c. Mr.Vire of Prico Total – 44, Pricol Holdi Mr.Vijay Mr.Vikram Promoters a the SEBI (I Regulations) Pricol Hold of Pricol Li (9.03%) of I Shares of Priconserved.	elatives:: y Mohan – 22 - each of Price nitha Mohan - each of Price m Mohan - 1 l Holdings Li 992 Shares of ngs Limited. Mohan, Mr Mohan and Moha	way of Gift from 2,495 Shares of ol Holdings Limited. 22,496 Shares of ol Holdings Limited. Share of Rs.100/- mited. f Rs.100/- each of s.Vanitha Mohan Ir.Viren Mohan are te relatives as per of Insider Trading) a promoter group 11,001,762 shares Pricol Limited. s Limited are only the shares held by ricol Limited does
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	28-June-20	21	

my

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Pricol Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Vikram Mohan	Promoter	ADJPM0476G

Signature of the acquirer

(Vikram Mohan) Place: Coimbatore Date: 29-June-2021

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Pricol Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Vikram Mohan		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each 	76,25,506	6.26	6.26
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	76,25,506	6.26	6.26
Details of acquisition/sale	Receipt by way relatives:	of Gift fron	immediate
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	a. Mr.Vijay Mohan — 22,495 Shares of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited. b. Mrs.Vanitha Mohan — 22,496 Shares of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited.		of Holdings 96 Shares of Holdings of Rs.100/- of tha Mohan, in Mohan are d immediate rohibition of 5 oter group of ,762 shares

...Contd2



1 41			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	76,25,506	6.26	6.26
v) 10ttl (u. v. v. u)	76,25,506		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se Transfe Immediate relati Receipt by way o	ves f Gift from:	
	b.Mrs.Vanitha M Rs.100/- each of c.Mr.Viren Moh Pricol Holdings Total – 44,992 Pricol Holdings Mr.Vijay Moh Mr.Vikram Moh Promoters of Pr relatives as per Insider Trading)	of Pricol Holding Mohan — 22,49 of Pricol Holding an — 1 Share of Shares of Rs. Limited. an, Mrs.Vani an and Mr.Vire ricol Limited at the SEBI (F Regulations, 201	gs Limited. 26 Shares of gs Limited. 26 Shares of gs Limited. 26 Rs.100/- of 27 Rs.100/- of 28 Mohan, are modern are modern are modern of gs Limited. 27 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 28 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 28 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 29 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 20 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 21 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 22 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 23 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 24 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 25 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 26 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 27 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 27 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 28 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 28 Mohan are modern of gs Limited. 28 Mohan are modern of gs Limited.
	Pricol Holdings l Pricol Limited, (9.03%) of Re.1 e	holds 11,001	,762 shares
	Shares of Pricol transferred. Ther acquirer and selle change.	efore, the sha	res held by
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28-June-2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equ	ity shares of Re.	.1/- each)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equ	ity shares of Re.	1/- each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equ	ity shares of Re.	1/- each)

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature:

(Vikram Mohan)

Place: Coimbatore Date: 29-June-2021

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Pricol Limite	ed	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Name of the Seller Vijay Mohan		
Whether the acquirer / Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number % w.r.t.total % w.r.t. total share/voting diluted share/voting wherever applicable(*) TC (**)		
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	96,15,636 96,15,636	7.89	7.89
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	By way of Gift to Mr.Vikram Mohan, 22,495 Shares of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited. Mr.Vijay Mohan, and Mr.Vikram Mohan are Promoters of Pricol Limited and Immediate relatives as per the SEBI (Prohibition of		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. Pricol Holdings Limited, a promoter group of Pricol Limited, holds 11,001,762 shares (9.03%) of Re.1 each of Pricol Limited.		



 After the sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	96,15,636 96,15,636	7.89 7.89	7.89 7.89
	Inter-se Transfer	among P	Promoters and
	Immediate Relatives: By way of Gift to Mr of Rs.100/- each of Pr	: .Vikram Moha	an, 22,495 Shares
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Pricol Holdings Limited, a promoter group of Pricol Limited, holds 11,001,762 shares (9.03%) of Re.1 each of Pricol Limited.		
	Shares of Pricol Holdings Limited are only transferred. Therefore, the shares held by acquirer and sellers in Pricol Limited does not change.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28-June-2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature : (Vijay Mohan)

Place: Coimbatore Date: 29-June-2021

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	of the Target Company (TC)	Pricol Limited		
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer	Vanitha Mohan		
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		India Limited
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)b)c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	57,31,468	4.70	4.70
d) e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	57,31,468	4.70	4.70
a) b) c) d) e)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	(Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations, 2015. Pricol Holdings Limited, a promote		each of Prico d Mr.Vikram Pricol Limited per the SEBI er Trading) a promoter nited, holds

Vm

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	
a) Change comming continue violets	
a) Shares carrying voting rights 57,31,468 4.70	4.70
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares	.,,,
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	
category) after acquisition	4.50
e) Total (a+b+c+d) 57,31,468 4.70	4.70
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / Inter-se Transfer among Property is a superferential allotment / inter-se Immediate relative	Promoter and
public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se Immediate relative transfer etc). By way of Gift to Mr.Vik	ikram Mohan.
22,496 Shares of Rs.100/- ea	
Holdings Limited.	
Mrs.Vanitha Mohan and	
Mohan are Promoters of Prico	7 July
Immediate relatives as per (Prohibition of Insider	
Regulations, 2015.	ci irading)
Pricol Holdings Limited, a pro	romoter group
of Pricol Limited, holds 11,00	
(9.03%) of Re.1 each of Pricol	
Shares of Pricol Holdings Lin	
transferred. Therefore, the shacquirer and sellers in Pricol	
not change.	in Emitted does
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable 28-June-2021	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the Rs.12,18,81,498	
said acquisition / sale (12,18,81,498 equity shares of l	f Re.1/- each)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the Rs.12,18,81,498	
said acquisition / sale (12,18,81,498 equity shares of I	Re.1/- each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said Rs.12,18,81,498	SD 1/ 1)
acquisition (12,18,81,498 equity shares of I	Ke.I/- each)

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature: Vaniha Ulbhan (Vanitha Mohan)

Place: Coimbatore
Date: 29-June-2021

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Pricol Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Name of the Seller Viren Mohan		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	66,58,409	5.46	5.46
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	66,58,409	5.46	5.46
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		By way of Gift to Mr.Vikram Mohan, 1 Share of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited. Mr.Vikram Mohan and Mr.Viren Mohan are Promoters of Pricol Limited and immediate relatives as per the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Pricol Holdings Limited, a promoter group of		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Pricol Holdings Limited, a promoter group of Pricol Limited, holds 11,001,762 shares (9.03%) of Re.1 each of Pricol Limited.		



After the sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	66,58,409 66,58,409	5.46 5.46	5.46	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se Transfer among Promoters and Immediate relatives By way of Gift to Mr.Vikram Mohan - 1 Share of Rs.100/- each of Pricol Holdings Limited Mr.Viren Mohan and Mr.Vikram Mohan are Promoters of Pricol Limited and Immediate relatives as per the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. Pricol Holdings limited, a promoter group of Pricol Limited, holds 11,001,762 shares (9.03%) of Re.1 each of Pricol Limited. Shares of Pricol Holdings Limited are only transferred. Therefore, the shares held by acquirer and sellers in Pricol Limited does not change.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28-June-2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.12,18,81,498 (12,18,81,498 equity shares of Re.1/- each)			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature:

(Viren Mohan)

Place: Coimbatore Date: 29-June-2021